 Alloy chain slings
and fittings
Chain slings
SANS7593, SANS50818-6 and EN818-4
Working load limits
using Grade 80 short link chain
factor of safety 4:1
chain

Gr 100 1.0 x WLL do not use do not use do not use
Working load limit as a function of temperature
B
D
Grab hook with cradle - eye type
EN1677-2
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
A B D E
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
GBE7-8 7 / 8 17.0 57.5 9.0 10.0 0.3
GBE10-8 10 20.0 78.0 12.0 15.0 0.6
GBE13-8 13 26.0 97.5 14.5 17.0 1.2
GBE16-8 16 30.0 103.0 17.5 18.0 2.4
GBE20-8 20 37.0 137.0 21.0 24.0 4.6
GBE22-8 22 43.0 166.0 25.0 26.0 6.2
Grab hook with cradle - clevis type
EN1677-2
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
B D
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
GBC7-8 7 / 8 54.0 10.0 0.4
GBC10-8 10 75.0 12.5 0.8
GBC13-8 13 93.0 15.0 1.5
GBC16-8 16 102.0 17.0 2.8
GBC20-8 20 124.0 22.0 4.8
GBC22-8 22 142.0 24.0 9.0
B
D
Sling hook c/w safety latch - eye type
EN1677-2
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
A B C D E F
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SSE7-8 7 / 8 25.0 95.0 26.0 32.5 13.0 18.0 0.5
SSE10-8 10 37.0 114.0 37.0 33.0 17.0 22.0 0.9
SSE13-8 13 43.0 148.0 47.0 47.0 21.0 29.0 1.8
SSE16-8 16 49.0 181.0 55.0 53.0 23.0 35.0 3.4
SSE20-8 20 60.0 215.0 60.0 55.0 28.0 44.0 5.2
SSE22-8 22 60.0 240.0 77.0 87.0 32.0 49.0 9.4
SSE26-8 26 62.0 275.0 85.0 97.0 35.0 60.0 13.5
SSE32-8 32 87.0 350.0 91.0 120.0 38.0 65.0 19.5
Self locking hook latch - eye type
EN1677-3
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
A B C D E F
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SLE7-8 7 / 8 25.0 128.0 26.0 33.0 12.0 18.5 0.8
SLE10-8 10 32.0 157.0 28.0 41.0 16.0 23.0 1.3
SLE13-8 13 40.0 191.0 35.0 49.0 18.0 29.0 2.3
SLE16-8 16 49.0 230.0 38.0 58.0 25.0 33.0 4.0
SLE20-8 20 67.0 268.0 62.0 71.0 27.0 52.0 7.5
SLE22-8 22 69.0 315.0 70.0 85.0 29.5 52.5 10.0
SLE26-8 26 80.0 363.0 75.0 110.0 34.0 60.0 18.0
Sling hook c/w safety latch - clevis type
EN1677-2
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
B C D F
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SCC7-8 7 / 8 84.0 34.0 21.0 18.0 0.
SSC10-8 10 103.0 34.0 27.0 22.0 0.9
SSC13-8 13 124.0 50.0 42.0 29.0 2.0
SSC16-8 16 143.0 60.0 46.0 36.0 3.6
SSC20-8 20 174.0 62.0 49.0 44.0 6.0
SSC22-8 22 195.0 71.0 65.0 51.0 10.0
Safety latch kits available separately
Self locking hook latch - clevis type
EN1677-3
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
B C D F
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SLC7-8 7 / 8 107.0 26.0 32.0 18.5 0.8
SLC10-8 10 137.0 28.0 41.0 22.0 1.3
SLC13-8 13 166.0 33.0 49.0 28.5 2.9
SLC16-8 16 187.0 39.0 59.0 32.0 3.9
SLC20-8 20 225.0 59.0 82.0 47.0 8.3
SLC22-8 22 270.0 72.5 82.0 52.5 11.2
SLC26-8 26 310.5 75.0 110.0 60.0 18.5
Trigger kits available separately
Safety latch kits available separately
Trigger kits available separately
B

SLC26-8 26 310.5 75.0 110.0 60.0 18.5
Trigger kits available separately
Safety latch kits available separately
Trigger kits available separately
Foundry hook - eye type
EN1677-2
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
A B C D E F
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
FDE7-8 7 / 8 18.0 119.0 33.0 61.0 12.0 25.0 0.7
FDE10-8 10 21.0 144.0 38.0 74.0 14.0 33.5 1.3
FDE13-8 13 27.0 170.0 48.0 84.0 19.0 39.0 2.8
FDE16-8 16 32.0 200.0 53.0 99.0 23.0 46.0 4.9
FDE20-8 20 38.0 175.0 65.0 110.0 26.0 57.0 10.0
FDE22-8 22 43.0 253.0 68.0 120.0 30.0 69.0 11.5
Shortening clutch - clevis type
EN1677-2
product
code

SCC7-8 7 / 8 10.0 72.0 0.4
SCC10-8 10 14.0 100.0 0.9
SCC13-8 13 17.0 124.0 1.9
SCC16-8 16 19.0 155.0 3.2
Connecting link
EN1677-1
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
A B D E
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
CNL7-8 7 / 8 22.0 58.0 22.0 10.0 0.15
CNL10-8 10 29.0 68.0 26.0 12.0 0.30
CNL13-8 13 32.0 88.0 31.0 16.0 0.60
CNL16-8 16 38.0 105.0 40.0 20.0 1.00
CNL20-8 20 43.0 118.0 45.0 25.0 1.90
CNL22-8 22 53.0 138.0 55.0 27.5 3.00
CNL26-8 26 65.0 150.0 63.0 31.0 4.00
CNL32-8 32 80.0 194.0 67.0 40.0 8.50
Oblong master link for 1 & 2 leg slings
EN1677-4
product
code

dn = nominal diameter
Inter-link wear
Short link chain Grade T(8)
EN818-2
product
code
size links
per
mtr
dimensions break
load
weight
Ø L W
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [t] [kg/mtr]
APX7-8 7 / 8 47.0 7.0 21.0 25.9 6.28 1.08
APX10-8 10 33.3 10.0 30.0 37.0 12.80 2.22
APX13-8 13 25.6 13.0 39.0 48.1 21.60 3.73
APX16-8 16 20.8 16.0 48.0 59.2 32.80 5.58
APX20-8 20 16.7 20.0 60.0 74.0 51.20 8.92
APX22-8 22 15.2 22.0 66.0 81.4 62.00 10.80
APX26-8 26 12.8 26.0 78.0 96.2 86.80 15.10
APX32-8 32 10.4 32.0 96.0 118.4 131.20 22.80
Inter-link wear may be tolerated until the thickness at the point of contact has
been reduced to 90% of the nominal diameter. This measurement should be
taken in 2 directions at right angles from each other.
Foundry hook - eye type

SAQ.38.B 28.1 38.B.6 140 x 270 32.B.6 140 x 270 18.2
SAQ.45.B 38.3 45.B.6 170 x 320 38.B.6 140 x 270 27.7
SAQ.50.B 45.0 50.B.6 200 x 380 38.B.6 140 x 270 33.2
SAQ.60.B 65.3 60.B.6 200 x 430 50.B.6 200 x 380 66.0
SAQ.70.B 84.0 70.B.6 250 x 500 60.B.6 220 x 430 103.0
Grab hook with cradle - eye type
EN1677-2
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
A B D E
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
GBE8-10 8 18.0 59.0 10.0 10.0 0.3
GBE10-10 10 22.0 82.0 13.0 14.0 0.6
GBE13-10 13 28.0 114.0 16.0 17.0 1.2
GBE16-10 16 35.0 118.0 18.0 19.0 2.4
Self locking hook latch - eye type
EN1677-3
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
A B C D E F
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SLE8-10 8 27.0 136.0 27.0 37.0 11.0 20.0 0.8
SLE10-10 10 34.0 165.0 33.0 46.0 12.0 26.0 1.3
SLE13-10 13 40.0 200.0 40.0 53.0 17.0 33.0 2.9
SLE16-10 16 50.0 250.0 50.0 64.0 20.0 40.0 4.0
Sling hook c/w safety latch - eye type
EN1677-2
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
A B C D E F
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SSE8-10 8 25.0 98.0 30.0 37.0 11.0 18.0 0.8
SSE10-10 10 34.0 120.0 35.0 39.0 16.0 26.0 1.3
SSE13-10 13 42.0 153.0 50.0 52.0 19.0 33.0 2.3
SSE16-10 16 50.0 180.0 54.0 60.0 24.0 40.0 3.5
Connecting link
EN1677-1
product
code
for
chain
size
dimensions weight
A B D E
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
CNL8-10 8 22.0 61.0 20.0 10.0 0.2
CNL10-10 10 25.0 70.0 23.0 13.0 0.3
CNL13-10 13 30.0 90.0 30.0 16.0 0.6
CNL16-10 16 38.0 105.0 40.0 20.0 1.0
B
D
Fram Oblong master link for 1 & 2 leg slings
EN1677-4

0.9 dn
dn = nominal diameter
Inter-link wear
Product informationShort link chain Grade V(10)
EN818-2
product
code
size links
per
mtr
dimensions break
load
weight
Ø L W
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [t] [kg/mtr]
APX8-10 8 41.6 8.0 24.0 28.8 10.0 1.50
APX10-10 10 33.3 10.0 30.0 36.0 16.0 2.22
APX13-10 13 25.6 13.0 39.0 46.8 26.8 3.73
APX16-10 16 20.8 16.0 48.0 57.6 40.0 5.58
Inter-link wear may be tolerated until the thickness at the point of contact has
been reduced to 90% of the nominal diameter. This measurement should be
taken in 2 directions at right angles from each other.
Product Benefits